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Well, here we are! We have made it to the end of another half term. It is hard to believe that we only *m"
have one more half term to go before the summer break. But, as | keep saying, time flies when you’re @Lﬂ.l
having fun! The last half term is always my favourite, full of exciting things like playing on the field, gh

WEEK BEGINNING 3rd June

Monday 3rd June:
Clubs
3.30-4.30: Draw with Sean

Tuesday 4th June:

9.00: Meeting with Y4 parents
9.30:Y3/4 Tag Rugby Event
Swimming - Class 3

Clubs

3.30-4.30: Teamtheme Euro 24

Wednesday 5th June:

1.30: EYFS & KS1 Sports Day

Clubs

3.30-4.30: EYFS/KS1 Invasion Games WLSP

Thursday 6th June:

80th anniversary of D-Day

Clubs

3.30-4.30: Mini Wigan Runners Club

Friday 7th June:

World Ocean Day

8.30: Reading Café - please book via Parentpay
1.30: KS2 Sports Day

2.00: Hatty

Sunday 9th June:
Come and Pray at St Joseph’s church - All welcome

trips, summer productions and much more! So, here’s to having fun and making memories!

WEEK BEGINNING 10th June

Monday 10th June:

Y6 to St Peter’s - Taster Day
Clubs

3.30-4.30: Draw with Sean

Tuesday 11th June:

9.05: Class 4 Stay and Pray
Swimming - Class 3

Clubs

3.30-4.30: Teamtheme Euro 24

Wednesday 12th June:
Clubs
3.30-4.30: EYFS/KS1 Invasion Games WLSP

Thursday 13th June:
Clubs
3.30-4.30: Mini Wigan Runners Club

Friday 14th June:

Y5/6 Tag Rugby Event

8.30: Reading Café - please book via Parentpay
2.00: Hatty

Mini Mission of the Week

To be helpful

ﬁ Helpful



Mini Mission Awawrd Tweak of the Week Award/

The nominees for our Mission award: The nominees for our Tweak of the Week award:
Isla D (R) Emily R (Y2) Thrilok R M (R) Jude R (Y1)
Theia A (Y4) Alfie T (Y6) Ella G (Y3) Alana M (Y5)
And the winners are..... And the winners are.....
Isla & Theia! Jude & Ella!
EYFS Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6
Values Award Lottie W Sam E Eliza B Michael C Harrison E Oliver S Ava L
Wow Worker Edwin A Jude R Macy B Edy W Tommy F Millie D James B
Come and Pray INSET Day
Our next Come and Pray will take place at church on Just a reminder that Friday 24th May is an INSET day,
Sunday, Sth June. Please join us at the front of churchat  therefore children’s last day of school for this half term
9.30am. in Thursday 23rd May.

We are looking for some children to say some bidding
prayers. Please let us know if your child is able to help.

Sports Day
It was such a shame that we had to cancel both Sports

Days this week due to the weather conditions. The
rearranged dates are:
EYFS & KS1 sports day - Wednesday 5th June at 1.30pm
KS2 sports day - Friday 7th June at 1.30pm

Stay and Pray
Our ‘Stay & Pray’ Worships this half term will take place

at 9am-9:10am on:

Tuesday 11th June : Class 4 First Holy Communion

Tuesday 18th June: Class 3 What a special day we had on Saturday, celebrating the
Tuesday 25th June: Class 2 children's First Holy Communion. A beautiful service on
Tuesday 2nd July: EYFS a beautiful day.

Parents please wait in the foyer to be taken up to class.




